correctly and are reported in the proper amounts for each of the following amounts
reported on the schedule:

• Total General Fund Instructional Expenditures
• Total General Fund Equipment Expenditures
• Total Local Taxation Revenue
• Total Local Earnings on Investment in Real Property
• Total State Revenue in Lieu of Taxes
• Nonpublic Textbook Revenue
• Nonpublic Transportation Revenue

12

207 LAFAYE AVENUE • THIBODAUX, LA 70301 (985) 447-7226

1401 HUDSON UNE'SUITE 201 • MONROE, LA 71201 {318)322-2870

13110 Hwy. 90 (PC Box 524) • BOUTTE,LA 70039 (985) 785-2928

FIRMWIDE FAX (985) 446-3032

EMAIL: STAGNI@STAGNI.COM

MEMBERSIAICPA • LCPA

Finding: Of the 25 transactions pulled all were properly classified. As part of the
financial audit, it was determined that some expenses were misclassified between
expense accounts resulting in adjustments made to the statements. Those
adjustments attributed to discrepancies between the amounts previously reported
on the APR in relation to the amounts reported on Schedule 1 as corrected, the
APR variances are noted below:

Transaction
Classification AFR

Corrected
Schedule 1

Adjustment
Posted

Professional & Technical
services $1,112,421 $1,067,782 $ (44,639)
Instructional Staff Services $2,550,942 $2,538,095 $ (12,847)
School Administration $ 387,964 $ 357,330 $ (30,634)

Education Levels of Public School Staff (Schedule 2):
2. We reconciled the total number of full-time classroom teachers per the schedule

"Experience of Public Principals and Full-time Classroom Teachers" (Schedule 4)
to the combined total number of full-time classroom teachers per this schedule and
to school board supporting payroll records as of October 1.

Finding: No findings. All teacher/educators are contracted with an outside
vendor.

3. We reconciled the combined total of principals and assistant principals per the
schedule "Experience of Public Principals and Full-time Classroom Teachers"